City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania City Council Agenda Wednesday September 9, 2015 Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

# WORKSHOP

5:30 PM (Crime Commission Renewal Discussion with Rep. Bryan Barbin)

## **REGULAR MEETING**

## 6:00 PM

• LEGEND: \*Documents forwarded with Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

- 1. Regular meeting August 12, 2015
- 2. Special meeting minutes of August 26, 2015

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR 1. Bill Polacek, 84 Iron Street, RE: Update and Progress on 2025 Vision

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT BY THE CITY ENGINEER

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

## COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Planning Commission minutes of August 5, 2015
- 2. Citizen Code Complaints

#### PETITIONS

1. Citizen Petitions

# ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READING

1. BILL #21 AN ORDINANCE OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 5161 WHICH INCLUDES AMENDING THE FY 2015 PROGRAM TITLED "PROCEEDS FROM GENERAL LONG TERM DEBT – LOAN REPAYMENTS – UDAGE TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FUND SECTIONS:

# **ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ** (Prior Meeting)

- BILL #15 FURTHER AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3411, PASSED FINALLY IN COUNCIL, JUNE 7, 1960, ENTITLED, "AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE LOOP SYSTEM AND DESIGNATING CERTAIN STREETS AS ONE-WAY STREETS, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 3469, PASSED FINALLY APRIL 18, 1961 AND BY ORDINANCE NO. 3518, PASSED FINALLY APRIL 3, 1962, BY DELETING FROM THE ORDINANCE WOOD STREET.\*
- 2. BILL #16 AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY THE ISSUE OF A GUARANTEED REVENUE NOTE IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$1,860,500.00 FOR PURPOSES OF RENOVATING EXISTING SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS.\*
- 3. Bill #19 OF 2015 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4153, PASSED SEPTEMBER 26, 1979, ORDINANCE NO. 4701, FINALLY PASSED ON OCTOBER 12, 2005, ORDINANCE 5002, PASSED APRIL 25, 2007 AS THE "CHAPTER 1442 INSPECTIONS, PERMITS, FEES AND CERTIFICATES ORDINANCE" TO REVISE REQUIREMENTS FOR INSPECTORS, INSPECTIONS, FEES, AND PROPERTY REGISTRATION.
- 4. BILL # 20 OF 2015 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4135, PASSED FEBRUARY 14, 1979, ORDINANCE NO, 3091, PASSED MARCH 30, 1954, ORDINANCE NO, 4643, PASSED MAY 12, 1993, ORDINANCE NO. 2551, FINALLY PASSED MAY 9, 2007, ORDINANCE NO. 3338, FINALLY PASSED MAY 9, 2007, ORDINANCE NO. 4702, FINALLY PASSED MAY 9, 2007, ORDINANCE NO. 4702, FINALLY PASSED MAY 9, 2007, ORDINANCE NO. 4395, PASSED SEPTEMBER 10, 1986, ORDINANCE NO. 2551, PASSED NOVEMBER 11, 1945, AND ORDINANCE NO. 2027, PASSED JUNE 12, 1933 AS THE "CHAPTER 1820 FOOD AND BEVERAGE ESTABLISHMENT ORDINANCE" TO REVISE REQUIREMENTS FOR INSPECTIONS, HEALTH CARD REQUIREMENTS, CERTIFICATE FEES, CLEANLINESS OF EMPLOYEES, PHYSICAL CONDITION OF EMPLOYEES, TOWELS AND NAPKINS, SOLID WASTE, LAVATORIES, AND BEER INSTALLATIONS REQUIREMENTS.

# RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE ALLOCATION OF THE 2015 FUNDS FROM THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA UNDER ACT 147 OF 1988.
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FILING OF A PROPOSAL FOR \$50,000.00 TO CONTINUE A FAÇADE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (DCED), COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT THE AGREEMENT WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE ON STATE ROUTE 0403, Section 10B, MOXHAM STONYCREEK BRIDGE.

# OLD BUSINESS

1. Land Bank Ordinance (Meeting with Cambria County Commissioners and Planning Commission September 28<sup>th</sup> at Noon in Council Chambers)

NEW BUSINESS

ADJOURN